TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wright Medical Technology, Inc.		01/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	European Medical Contract Manufacturing B.V.	
Street Address:	17, Middenkampweg	
City:	Nijmegen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-6545CH	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920665	ADCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 516.822.3550

Email: gthdocket@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Glenn T. Henneberger
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 903-401

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900219677

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0985 0 1920665

REEL: 004751 F

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn T. Henneberger
Signature:	/glenn t henneberger/
Date:	04/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0986

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Wright Medical Technology, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having address at 5677, Airline Road, ARLINGTON, TENNESSEE 380029501, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the hereinafter mentioned United States Trademark Registration (hereinafter referred to as the TRADEMARK)

Trademark Reg. No.:

1920665

Registration Date:

September 19, 1995

Trademark:

ADCON

Application Date:

May 18, 1992

and

WHEREAS, European Medical Contract Manufacturing (E.M.C.M.) B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 17, Middenkampweg, NL-6545CH NIJMEGEN, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Trademark including all rights of priority from the filing of said applications, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

D

Wright Medical Technology, Inc.

Date

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

European Medical Contract Manufacturing

(E.M.¢.M.) B.V.

no legalisation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0987